



ADOPTED NATIONAL GUIDELINES FOR

Pediatric Preventive Care

National Guidelines Adopted July 2014

REVISION/REVIEW DATES:

06/16/16, 06/28/18, 06/25/20, 6/23/22, 6/27/24, 6/25/26

Neighborhood reviews Clinical Practice Guidelines every two years.

Please Follow the Link Below for Full Guideline Details:

Rhode Island Recommended Childhood Immunization Schedule for Routine Vaccination Using Stage-Supplied Vaccines (2026):

https://health.ri.gov/sites/g/files/xkgbur1006/files/publications/guidelines/RecommendedChildhoodImmunizationSchedule.pdf?mc_cid=03cad0b475&mc_eid=a342b9cdd3

American Academy of Pediatrics: Recommended Child and Adolescent Immunization Schedules for Ages 18 Years or Younger (2026)

https://downloads.aap.org/AAP/PDF/AAP-Immunization-Schedule.pdf?mc_cid=03cad0b475&mc_eid=a342b9cdd3

American Academy of Family Physicians: Birth Through Age 18 Immunization Schedule (2026)

https://www.aafp.org/family-physician/patient-care/prevention-wellness/immunizations-vaccines/immunization-schedules/birth-through-age-18-immunization-schedule.html?mc_cid=03cad0b475&mc_eid=a342b9cdd3

Disclaimer:

This clinical practice guideline is made available to you for informational purposes only. It is not a guarantee of payment or a substitute for your medical judgment in the treatment of your patients. Benefits and eligibility are determined by the member's coverage plan; a member's coverage plan will supersede the provisions of this medical policy. For information

Neighborhood Health Plan of RI Clinical Practice Guideline Effective Date: 03/1999

Previous Revision Dates: 7/00, 7/02, 7/04, 7/06, 6/08, 7/10, 7/12, 6/26

National Guidelines Adopted on July 17, 2014

on member-specific benefits, call member services. These guidelines are current at the time of publication; however, medical practices, technology, and knowledge are constantly changing. Neighborhood reserves the right to review and revise this policy for any reason and at any time, with or without notice.

Neighborhood Health Plan of RI Clinical Practice Guideline Effective Date: 03/1999

Previous Revision Dates: 7/00, 7/02, 7/04, 7/06, 6/08, 7/10, 7/12, 6/26

National Guidelines Adopted on July 17, 2014